AUGIE DAVIS

STUNT COORDINATOR/ 2"° UNIT DIRECTOR

PHONE NO.: +64 217 799889
E-MAIL: augiedavis@gmail.com

STUNT COORDINATOR/ 2" UNIT ACTION DIRECTOR - FEATURES

YEAR
2023-2024
2021
2020-2021
2018-2020
2019
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2010
2010
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007

2006
2004

2003
2003
2002
2003
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
1997

PRODUCTION
Operation Hadal

X

Muru

The Fengshen Trilogy
The Legend of Baron To'a
Adrift

One Thousand Ropes
Pete’s Dragon

One Thousand Ropes
Crouching Tiger Hidden Dragon 2
The Orator

Tracker

Yogi Bear

Tracker

Halo — The Last Stand
Bridge to Terabithia

The Warriors Way

The Waterhors

The Chronicles of Narnia: Prince
Caspian

River Queen

Pirates of the Carribean: The Curse
of the Black Pearl

Without a Paddle
Anacondas 2

The Two Towers

The Return of the King
Crooked Earth

The Lost World

Master and Commander
Crooked Earth

Stickmen

The Climb

FILM CREDITS
Stunt Co-Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Supervising Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator/ 2" Unit Director

Stunt Coordinator/ Slinter Unit Director

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

DIRECTOR
Dante Lam

Ti West

Tearepa Kahi
Wuershan

Kiel McNaughton
Baltasar Komarkur
Tusi Tamasese
David Lowry

Tusi Tamasese
Yuen Woo Ping
Tusi Tamasese
lan Sharp

Erik Brevig

Ben H. Winters
Neil Blomkamp
Gabor Csupo
Sngmoo Lee

Jay Russell
Andrew Adamson

Vincent Ward
Gore Verbinski

Steven Brill
Dwight H. Little
Peter Jackson
Peter Jackson
Sam Pillsbury
Stuart Orme
Peter Weir

Sam Pillsbury
Hamish Rothwell
Bob Swaim

STUNT COORDINATOR/ 2" UNIT ACTION DIRECTOR - TV

YEAR
2018
2018
2017

2015
2011
1990

PRODUCTION

The Wilds (Amazon pilot)

Wrecked (TBS season 3)

The Shannara Chronicles — season 2
(MTV)

The Roman Empire (Netflix)
Spartacus: Starz

Xena: Princess Warrior

FILM CREDITS

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Supervising Stunt Coordinator/
Action Director

Supervising Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

DIRECTOR

Susan Fogel

Jim Field Smith

James Marshal, Brad Turner,
Toa Fraser

Richard Lopez

Jesse Warn

Garth Maxwell, Rick Jacobson


https://www.imdb.com/name/nm1637768/?ref_=ttfc_fc_dr1
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm1168394/?ref_=ttfc_fc_dr1
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm0561703/?ref_=ttfc_fc_dr1
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm0414910/?ref_=ttfc_fc_dr2

STUNT COORDINATOR - COMMERCIAL

Jack Links Jerky Budweiser Beer: Answer the Call BMW X5
Mars Chocolate Lynx Deodorant
US Malil Instant Kiwi Lottery: Attitude

ASSISTANT STUNT COORDINATOR

YEAR PRODUCTION FILM CREDITS DIRECTOR
2016 The Meg Assistant Stunt Coordinator John Turteltaub
2014 Marco Polo — season 1 Assistant Stunt Coordinator Daniel Minahan, Joachim Ronning,

Espen Sandberg
2010-2011 The Hobbit Trilogy Assistant Stunt Coordinator Peter Jackson



